"Approved Person" means a person who meets the criteria set out in Part 1 
or Part 2 of the Forth Schedule (as applicable) and 
"Approved Persons" shall be construed accordingly. 

"the Borough" means the Borough of Rossendale. 

"Built Sports Facilities 
Contribution" 

means a sum of £22,176 (twenty two thousand, one 
hundred and seventy six pounds) (calculated as £504 
(five hundred and four pounds) per Dwelling) to be paid 
by the Owner to the Council, towards built sports 
facilities. 

"Bus Service 
Contribution" 

means a sum of £20,000 (twenty thousand pounds) to 
be paid by the Owner to the Council, to support the 
running of bus service 12.

[...]

pounds and twelve pence) Index Linked to be paid in 
accordance with clause 10.1 of this Agreement towards 
the Council's costs in monitoring and recording 
compliance with payment of the Contributions (save for 
the Bus Services Contribution). 

"Monitoring Fee 
(Communal Areas)" 

means the sum of £1232 (one thousand two hundred 
and thirty two pounds) Index Linked to be paid in 
accordance with clause 10.2 of this Agreement towards 
the Council's costs in monitoring and recording 
compliance with the obligations relating to the 
Communal Area in this Agreement. 

"Monitoring Fee 
(Affordable Housing) 

means the sum of £1232 (one thousand two hundred 
and thirty two pounds) Index Linked in accordance 
with clause 10.3 of this Agreement towards the 
Council's costs in monitoring and recording 
compliance with the obligations relating to 
Affordable Housing in this Agreement. 

"Net Sales 
Proceeds" 

means the amount received by the Owner in respect

[...]

occupation in relation to security operations and 
"Occupy" and "Occupied" shall be construed 
accordingly. 

"Offsite Public Open 
Space Contribution" 

• 

means a sum of £ £31,504 (fifty six thousand, one 
hundred and eighty eight pounds) (calculated as 
£716 (seven hundred and sixteen pounds) per 
Dwelling) to be paid by the Owner to the Council, 
towards offsite public open space provision and/or 
improvement. 

"Offsite Playing Pitch 
and Outdoor Sports 
Contribution" 

means a sum of £35,332 (thirty five thousand, three 
hundred and thirty two pounds) (calculated as £803 
(eight hundred and three pounds) per Dwelling) to be 
paid by the Owner to the Council, towards offsite playing 
pitch or outdoor sports provision and/or improvement. 

"Open Market 
Value" 

means the open market value as assessed by a Valuer 
in accordance with the RICS Valuation - Professional